ATTACHMENT 1 Notification of *Pro Forma* Transfer of Control

Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, ("the Act"), 47 U.S.C. § 214 and Section 63.24(f) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.24(f), Tonica Cellular, Inc. ("Transferor") and MTCO Corporation ("Transferee") hereby provide notification of the *pro forma* transfer of control of the international Section 214 authorization held by Illinois Valley Cellular RSA-I ("IVC 2-I"). As more fully explained in response to Question 13 below, the ultimate ownership or control of the international Section 214 authorization at issue has not changed, and is, therefore, *pro forma* in nature. The *pro forma* assignment of the international Section 214 authorization occurred on December 31, 2019.

ANSWER TO QUESTION 10

The contact information for both the Section 214 Holder and Transferee is as follows:

Glenn Rauh Illinois Valley Cellular 200 Riverfront Drive Marseilles, IL 61341 (815) 795-3200

Ann E. Dickerson MTCO Corporation 220 N. Menard Street Metamora, IL 61548 (309) 366-6120

Todd Slamowitz Lukas, LaFuria, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 Tysons, VA 22102 (703) 584-8673 tslamowitz@fcclaw.com

The contact information for the Transferor is as follows:

Lloyd Vogel Tonica Cellular, Inc. 208 Allen Street PO Box 208 Tonica, IL 61360 (815) 442-9901 Both the Transferor and Transferee do not hold any international Section 214 authorizations.

IVC 2-I holds the following Section 214 Authorization: ITC-214-20010507-00291

ANSWER TO QUESTION 11

Direct and Indirect Ownership of Transferee

Rauh Enterprises, L.P. directly owns 36.53 percent of MTCO Corporation. Its business address is 220 North Menard Street, Melamora, IL 61548. It is organized in the United States, and its principal business is investments.

Allen J. Rauh. directly owns 16.72 percent of MTCO Corporation. His business address is 220 North Menard Street, Melamora, IL 61548. He is a United States citizen.

Kathleen A. Rauh directly owns 14.72 percent of MTCO Corporation. Her business address is 220 North Menard Street, Melamora, IL 61548. She is a United States citizen.

The GR/SR Irrevocable Trust owns 93.69% of Rauh Enterprises, L.P., which owns 36.53 percent of MTCO Corporation. Its business address is PO Box 135, Melamora, IL 61548. It is organized in the United States, and its principal business is investments.

Ann Dickerson is the Trustee of the GR/SR Irrevocable Trust, which owns 93.69% of Rauh Enterprises, L.P., which owns 36.53 percent of MTCO Corporation. Her business address is c/o GR/SR Irrevocable Trust, PO Box 135, Melamora, IL 61548. She is a United States citizen.

No other individual or entity holds a 10 percent or greater direct or indirect interest in MTCO Corporation.

ANSWER TO QUESTION 13

The transfer of control of the international Section 214 authorization held by IVC 2-I from Transferor to Transferee is *pro forma* in nature.

Prior to consummation of the subject transaction, IVC 2-I had the following two partners: (1) Marseilles Cellular, Inc. ("Marseilles"), which is a direct wholly owned subsidiary of Transferee, had a 77 percent partnership interest; and (2) Transferor had a 23 percent partnership interest. Effective December 31, 2019, Transferor withdrew from IVC 2-I in its entirety. Transferee now has a 100 percent partnership interest in IVC 2-I. It indirectly holds a 98 percent partnership interest through its interest in Marseilles and directly holds a 2 percent partnership interest in IVC 2-I.

Therefore, the international Section 214 authorization continues to remain under the same control both prior to and following consummation of the transaction.